

Last update: August 2015

## **TECHNICAL SHEET OF HIGH CONCENTRATED GEL FOR FOOD (example: to colour the sugar paste)**

**NAME OF THE PRODUCT:** HIGH CONCENTRATED GEL  
**ITEM CODE:** 36050

### **COLOURS:**

**BLACK:** glucose syrup, water, sugar; Humectant: E 422 glycerol; Thickener: E 407 (carrageenan); Acidity correctors: E 330 (citric acid), Preservative: E 202 (potassium sorbate); colourings: E 153.  
**BLUE** glucose syrup, water, sugar; Humectant: E 422 glycerol; Thickener: E 407 (carrageenan), Acidity correctors: E 330 (citric acid), Preservative: E 202 (potassium sorbate); colourings E 133.  
**RED:** glucose syrup, water, sugar; Humectant: E 422 glycerol; Thickener: E 407 (carrageenan); Acidity correctors: E 330 (citric acid), Preservative: E 202 (potassium sorbate); colourings E 129.  
**YELLOW:** glucose syrup, water, sugar, Humectant: E 422 glycerol; Thickener: E 407 (carrageenan); Acidity correctors: E 330 (citric acid), Preservative: E 202 (potassium sorbate); colourings E 102.  
**WHITE:** glucose syrup, water, sugar; Humectant: E 422 glycerol; Thickener: E 407 (carrageenan); Acidity correctors: E 330 (citric acid), Preservative: E 202 (potassium sorbate); colourings E 171.  
**GREEN:** glucose syrup, water, sugar; Humectant: E 422 glycerol; Thickener: E 407 (carrageenan); Acidity correctors: E 330 (citric acid), Preservative: E 202 (potassium sorbate); colourings E 102, E133.  
**VIOLET:** glucose syrup, water, sugar; Humectant: E 422 glycerol; Thickener: E 407 (carrageenan); Acidity correctors: E 330 (citric acid), Preservative: E 202 (potassium sorbate); colourings E 129, E33.  
**ORANGE:** glucose syrup, water, sugar; Humectant: E 422 glycerol; Thickener: E 407 (carrageenan); Acidity correctors: E 330 (citric acid), Preservative: E 202 (potassium sorbate); colourings E 102, E129  
**PINK:** glucose syrup, water, sugar; Humectant: E 422 glycerol; Thickener: E 407 (carrageenan); Acidity correctors: E 330 (citric acid), Preservative: E 202 (potassium sorbate); colourings E 129, E171.

**INGREDIENTS:** glucose syrup, water, sugar, rice starch, humectants, thickeners, acidity correctors, preservative, colourings.

***This product does not contain allergens.***

**USE:** for alimentary use, to colour big quantity of non fat masses.  
Use the product with clean spatula.

**WARNING: do not use it at it is, but following the below application.**

**Application: maximum dose to be used: 4 gr. / kg of product to colour.**

**SMELL:** caramel/sugar

**PACKAGING:** container of 100 gr.

**SHELF LIFE:** 18 months